

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5190/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2012 in CRLP No.4644/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GONIGUNTLA VISHNU KANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record,stay of arrest)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime the parties will also explore the
possibility of settling the dispute between the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this
case, it is made clear that in the event of the arrest of the
petitioner, he may be released on bail on

-2-

his furnishing personal bond for the sum of Rs.50,000/- with two
solvent sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of
the Court below.

The petitioner shall abide by the conditions mentioned
in Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. It is made
clear that this order will not operate after filing of the final
report/charge sheet.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER