

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5190/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2012 in CRLP No.4644/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GONIGUNTLA VISHNU KANTH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|